04 000	TORNEY DO	TTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-15438 US			
09-21-200	UNIN ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI			
	Y Y	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE			
10005829	a	9/19/5			
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR 1 USAYES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEA	ASE RECORD THE ATTACHED			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):			
(a) Milton D. Ribeiro	Name: Fyre Storm, Inc.				
(b) Kent Kernahan	Street Address: 111 West Evel	lyn Avenue, Suite 210			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Sunnyvale	State: CA 94086			
Yes No	Country: U.S.A.				
	Additional name(s) of receiving pa	arty(ies) attached?			
	Yes	No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment Merger		0			
Security Agreement Change of Name		3			
		77			
Other		And the second s			
Execution Date: April 21, 2005; June 20, 2005					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application	is:N/A			
A. Patent Application No.(s) – 11/030,729	B. Patent No.(s)				
Title: Power Converters in Which The Input Power					
Coupling Times Are Adjusted in Conjunction With Cycle Skip Counts					
Additional nur	nbers attached? Yes	s 🛛 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved:1			
Name: Michael Shenker					
Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP					
Street Address: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00			
City San Jose State CA Zip 95110	Authorized to be charge	ged to Deposit Account 50-2257			
		•			
		int 50-2257 for any additional fees yance and credit Deposit Account overpaid			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
8. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat document.		hed copy is a true copy of the original			
Minton	& Shenker	<u>.</u>			
Michael Shenker 34,250	- March	September 14, 2005			

Michael Shenker
Name of Person Signing 09/20/2005 ECDOPER 00000170 502257 11030729 Signature Signature

September 14, 2005 Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Milton D. Ribeiro of Los Altos, California Kent Kernahan of Cupertino, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Fyre Storm, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 111 West Evelyn Avenue, Suite 210, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

POWER CONVERTERS IN WHICH THE INPUT POWER COUPLING TIMES ARE ADJUSTED IN CONJUNCTION WITH CYCLE SKIP COUNTS

for which we filed a United States patent application on January 5, 2005, which now has Application Serial No. 11/030,729, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	21 day of <u>Al</u>	<u> 1881 L</u> , 2	2005.	
			gon	\sim
			Milton D.	Ribeiro
State of California)			
) ss			
County of Santa Clara)		,	,
on April	21, 2005, 2005	5, þefore me, _	Margan ta	V. Handley, to me or proved to me
personally appeared	Milton D.	Ribeiro	_, personally known	to me or proved to me
on the basis of satisfact	ory evidence to be	the person(s) v	vhose name(s) is(are)	subscribed to the
within instrument and a	icknowledged to me	e that he she/th	ney executed the sam	e in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies)), and that by his he	er/their signatu	re(s) on the instrume	nt the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of wi	hich the person(s) a	cted, executed	the instrument.	
		•		

MARGARITA V. HANDLEY
Commission # 1443777
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Oct 5, 2007

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Page 1 of 2

Signature of NO

Executed this _	20 TM day of	JUNE	2005.	Hon	da	
		1		Kent Kernaha	ın	
State of California)					
) ss					
County of Santa Clara)					
On	ory evidence to acknowledged to	be the person of me that he she) whose nar they execu	ne(s) is(are) subs ted the same in(scribed to the nis her/their	
authorized capacity(ies) entity upon behalf of w					e person(s), or the	.e
		WITN	IESS my ha	and and official s	seal.	
			1/	194		

KEVIN J. FITZPATRICK
Commission # 1315737
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jul 30, 2005

RECORDED: 09/19/2005

Page 2 of 2